
 TERM DATES  
2025/26



Term  Dates 

Autumn 

INSET - Monday 1st September 
Pupils First Day – Tuesday 2nd September 
Half Term – Monday 27th October to Friday 31st October 
INSET – Monday 3rd November 
Last Day of Term – Friday 19th December 

Spring 
INSET – Friday 2nd January 
Pupils Return – Monday 5th January 
Last day – Thursday 2nd April 

Summer 

INSET – Friday 10th April 
Pupils Return – Monday 13th April
Bank Holidays – Monday 4th May and Monday 25th May 
First Bridge School Academic Year

  
INSET – Friday 10th July 
First Bridge Education Full Opening Dates

Bank Holidays
  

(First Bridge Education is

closed for all Bank

Holidays) 

Monday 25th August 
Thursday 25th December 
Friday 26th December 
Thursday 1st January 
Friday 3rd April 
Monday 6th April 
Monday 4th May 
Monday 25th May 

 - Last day – Friday 3rd July
 (for pupils attending for 39 weeks)

– Last day – Wednesday 19th 
August (for pupils attending for more than 39 weeks) 


